informed by the Electoral Commissioner that 346 public officers were involved in the 

organisation of the Rodrigues Regional Assembly by-elections 2011 for the two local regions, 

namely, Baie aux Huîtres and Grande Montagne. 

In regard to part (b) of the question, I am informed by the Electoral Commissioner that an 

amount of Rs3,258,091 (three million, two hundred and fifty eight thousand and ninety one 

rupees) was incurred for the organisation of the by-elections to meet the following items of 

expenditure - 

RS 

Fees to Election Staff 1,066,780 

Fees to Police Staff 1,500,000 

Travelling Allowances 24,115 

Overtime  40,000 

Air Tickets 252,536